
Lasell (1-0) -vs- Franciscan (0-1)
3/8/2026 at Ft. Pierce, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Benjamin Conlon (1-0)
Loss: Dax Clifton (0-1)
Save: Luke Descheneaux (1)
HBP: Fletcher Bentley
PB: Jeremy Angeles (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lasell 1 0 3 0 7 0 0 11 12 1
Franciscan 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 9 6 3

Lasell 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jonah Nielsen rf 4 0 0 0 1 3 1
Bobby Long 1b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Tim Callahan 3b 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
Connor Freitas lf 4 2 4 2 0 0 0
Jeremy Angeles c 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Declan Silva cf 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
Braelen Silva 2b 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Robert Leyva dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Tyler McDonald ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Adam Marsh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Callahan Bullens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Benjamin Conlon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shea Caton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will McPherson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Descheneaux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 12 9 3 6 5

2B: Declan Silva (1); Braelen Silva (1); Robert Leyva (1)
SB: Tim Callahan (1); Connor Freitas (1); Robert Leyva (1)
HBP: Tyler McDonald (1)
E: Adam Marsh (1)

Franciscan 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holden Armstrong 2b 2 2 0 1 2 1 1
Michael Manocchio 3b 3 2 1 2 2 0 0
Josiah Bodie cf 4 0 1 1 1 2 3
Zachary Cook rf 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Matteo Lindia lf 3 0 1 2 0 1 1
David Kempf dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
Colin Killian 1b 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Aidan McKito c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Kyle Schiwall c 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nicholas Peffer ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Jeremy Sagun p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Cuva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Speicher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dax Clifton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fletcher Bentley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Xavier Franzonello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 9 6 8 11 8 9

2B: Josiah Bodie (1); Nicholas Peffer (1)
SH: Holden Armstrong (1); Matteo Lindia (1)
SB: Michael Manocchio (1); Nicholas Peffer (1)
E: Colin Killian (1); Jeremy Sagun (1); Fletcher Bentley (1)
DP: 1

Lasell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adam Marsh 2.0 3 5 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 8 15 1 3 –
Benjamin Conlon (W, 1-0) 3.1 2 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 3 –
Shea Caton 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Will McPherson 0.2 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 –
Luke Descheneaux (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 6 9 6 11 8 0 0 0 0 26 39 4 9

Franciscan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeremy Sagun 4.1 7 4 3 2 4 0 1 0 0 20 22 5 3 –
Dax Clifton (L, 0-1) 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Fletcher Bentley 0.2 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 5 1 1 –
Xavier Franzonello 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 1 –
Totals 12 9 6 3 6 1 1 1 0 33 37 9 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lasell - Top of 1st LAS FRA
Jonah Nielsen struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Bobby Long flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Tim Callahan singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Connor Freitas singled to center field (0-0); Tim Callahan advanced to third. 0 0
Jeremy Angeles singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Connor Freitas advanced to second; Tim Callahan scored. 1 0
Declan Silva struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0

Franciscan - Bottom of 1st LAS FRA
Holden Armstrong walked (0-0). 1 0
Michael Manocchio grounded out to p (0-0); Holden Armstrong advanced to second. 1 0
Josiah Bodie walked (0-0). 1 0
Zachary Cook singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Josiah Bodie advanced to second; Holden Armstrong scored. 1 1
Matteo Lindia grounded out to c, SAC (0-0); Zachary Cook advanced to second; Josiah Bodie advanced to
third. 1 1
David Kempf grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1

Lasell - Top of 2nd LAS FRA
Braelen Silva singled to left field (0-0). 1 1
Robert Leyva grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Braelen Silva out on the play. 1 1
Tyler McDonald walked (0-0). 1 1
Jonah Nielsen struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1

Franciscan - Bottom of 2nd LAS FRA
Colin Killian walked (0-0). 1 1
Aidan McKito walked (0-0); Colin Killian advanced to second. 1 1
Nicholas Peffer struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1
Holden Armstrong reached first on an error by p, SAC (0-0); Aidan McKito advanced to second; Colin Killian
advanced to third. 1 1
Michael Manocchio singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Holden Armstrong advanced to second; Aidan McKito
advanced to third; Colin Killian scored. 1 2
Josiah Bodie struck out swinging (0-0). 1 2
Zachary Cook walked, RBI (0-0); Michael Manocchio advanced to second; Holden Armstrong advanced to
third; Aidan McKito scored, unearned. 1 3
Matteo Lindia singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Zachary Cook advanced to third; Michael Manocchio scored,
unearned; Holden Armstrong scored, unearned. 1 5
David Kempf flied out to cf (0-0). 1 5

Lasell - Top of 3rd LAS FRA
Bobby Long singled to left field (0-0). 1 5
Bobby Long Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on an error by p. 1 5
Tim Callahan reached first on an error by 1b (0-0); Bobby Long advanced to third. 1 5
Tim Callahan stole second. 1 5
Connor Freitas singled to right field, RBI, advanced to second (0-0); Tim Callahan advanced to third; Bobby
Long scored. 2 5
Jeremy Angeles grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Connor Freitas advanced to third; Tim Callahan scored,
unearned. 3 5
Declan Silva grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Connor Freitas scored, unearned. 4 5
Braelen Silva flied out to cf (0-0). 4 5

Franciscan - Bottom of 3rd LAS FRA
Benjamin Conlon to p for Adam Marsh. 4 5
Colin Killian walked (0-0). 4 5
Aidan McKito grounded out to 2b (0-0); Colin Killian advanced to second. 4 5
Nicholas Peffer struck out swinging (0-0). 4 5



Holden Armstrong struck out swinging (0-0). 4 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lasell - Top of 4th LAS FRA
Robert Leyva flied out to cf (0-0). 4 5
Tyler McDonald flied out to rf (0-0). 4 5
Jonah Nielsen struck out swinging (0-0). 4 5

Franciscan - Bottom of 4th LAS FRA
Michael Manocchio flied out to rf (0-0). 4 5
Josiah Bodie struck out swinging (0-0). 4 5
Zachary Cook grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 5

Lasell - Top of 5th LAS FRA
Bobby Long walked (0-0). 4 5
Bobby Long advanced to second on a balk. 4 5
Tim Callahan flied out to cf (0-0); Bobby Long advanced to third. 4 5
Connor Freitas singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Bobby Long scored. 5 5
Dax Clifton to p for Jeremy Sagun. 5 5
Jeremy Angeles singled to right field (0-0); Connor Freitas advanced to third. 5 5
Declan Silva doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Jeremy Angeles advanced to third; Connor Freitas scored. 6 5
Braelen Silva doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Declan Silva scored; Jeremy Angeles scored. 8 5
Fletcher Bentley to p for Dax Clifton. 8 5
Robert Leyva doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Braelen Silva scored. 9 5
Robert Leyva stole third. 9 5
Tyler McDonald hit by pitch (0-0). 9 5
Tyler McDonald Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third; Robert
Leyva scored, unearned. 10 5
Tyler McDonald scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 11 5
Jonah Nielsen walked (0-0). 11 5
Bobby Long reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jonah Nielsen out at second 2b to ss. 11 5
Tim Callahan flied out to cf (0-0). 11 5

Franciscan - Bottom of 5th LAS FRA
Matteo Lindia flied out to cf (0-0). 11 5
David Kempf lined out to lf (0-0). 11 5
Colin Killian struck out swinging (0-0). 11 5

Lasell - Top of 6th LAS FRA
Xavier Franzonello to p for Fletcher Bentley. 11 5
Connor Freitas singled to left field (0-0). 11 5
Jeremy Angeles popped up to ss (0-0). 11 5
Connor Freitas stole second. 11 5
Declan Silva flied out to cf (0-0); Connor Freitas advanced to third. 11 5
Braelen Silva struck out looking (0-0). 11 5

Franciscan - Bottom of 6th LAS FRA
Kyle Schiwall pinch hit for Aidan McKito. 11 5
Kyle Schiwall singled to center field (0-0). 11 5
Nicholas Peffer doubled to right field (0-0); Kyle Schiwall advanced to third. 11 5
Holden Armstrong grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-0); Nicholas Peffer advanced to third; Kyle
Schiwall scored. 11 6
Michael Manocchio walked (0-0). 11 6
Shea Caton to p for Benjamin Conlon. 11 6
Michael Manocchio stole second. 11 6
Michael Manocchio advanced to third on a passed ball; Nicholas Peffer scored. 11 7



Josiah Bodie doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Michael Manocchio scored. 11 8
Zachary Cook grounded out to 3b (0-0); Josiah Bodie advanced to third. 11 8
Matteo Lindia struck out swinging (0-0). 11 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Lasell - Top of 7th LAS FRA
Kyle Schiwall to c. 11 8
Robert Leyva struck out looking (0-0). 11 8
Tyler McDonald grounded out to 2b (0-0). 11 8
Jonah Nielsen flied out to cf (0-0). 11 8

Franciscan - Bottom of 7th LAS FRA
Will McPherson to p for Shea Caton. 11 8
David Kempf walked (0-0). 11 8
Colin Killian struck out looking (0-0). 11 8
Kyle Schiwall walked (0-0); David Kempf advanced to second. 11 8
Nicholas Peffer reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kyle Schiwall out at second 1b to ss; David Kempf
advanced to third. 11 8
Nicholas Peffer stole second. 11 8
Holden Armstrong walked (0-0). 11 8
Michael Manocchio walked, RBI (0-0); Holden Armstrong advanced to second; Nicholas Peffer advanced to
third; David Kempf scored. 11 9
Luke Descheneaux to p for Will McPherson. 11 9
Josiah Bodie reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Michael Manocchio out at second ss to 2b. 11 9


